

# SIC Development Co. Ltd

19 October 2018

Attention: All Bidders

Dear Sir/Madam,

## **SDCL/2.1/INC/2018- Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of LPG-Fired Human Incinerators Including Gas Network Installation**

### **Addendum No. 1**

1. We refer to the above bidding document issued on 05 October 2018.
2. We wish to notify bidders that the bid submission date has been extended to **23 November 2018**.
3. We wish to notify bidders of the following amendments, accordingly:
  - I. In the Tender Notice, in Paragraph 3:  
“sent by Registered Post or Courier Service on/or before **05 November 2018** up to 13.30 hours (local time) at latest” should read as “*sent by Registered Post or Courier Service on/or before **23 November 2018** up to 13.30 hours (local time) at latest*”.
  - II. In the Bidding Document, at Page 4, Paragraph 7, Section 1. Invitation of Bids from Indian Companies:
    - (i) “should be received on/or before **05 November 2018** between 09:30 hours and 13:30 hours (local time) at latest” should read as “*should be received on/or before **23 November 2018** between 09:30 hours and 13:30 hours (local time) at latest*”.
    - (ii) “in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to be present at the above captioned address at 14.00 hrs on **05 November 2018**” should read as “*in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to be present at the above captioned address at 14.00 hrs on **23 November 2018***”
  - III. In the Bidding Document, Section III. Bid Data Sheet:
    - (i) For ITB 17.1, at page 45- “The deadline for the submission of bids is:  
Date: **05 November 2018**” should read as  
“*The deadline for the submission of bids is:*  
Date: **23 November 2018**”

(ii) For ITB 20.1, at page 46- “The bid opening shall take place at:

SIC Development Co. Ltd,  
15th Floor, Air Mauritius Centre  
President John Kennedy Street,  
Port-Louis  
Mauritius  
Tel : +(230) 202-8900  
Fax: +(230) 208-8948  
Email : [ceo.office@sdcl.mu](mailto:ceo.office@sdcl.mu)

**Date: 05 November 2018**

Time: 14:00 hours, local time

Should read as “*The bid opening shall take place at:*

*SIC Development Co. Ltd,  
15th Floor, Air Mauritius Centre  
President John Kennedy Street,  
Port-Louis  
Mauritius  
Tel : +(230) 202-8900  
Fax: +(230) 208-8948  
Email : [ceo.office@sdcl.mu](mailto:ceo.office@sdcl.mu)*

***Date: 23 November 2018***

*Time: 14:00 hours, local time*

4. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter through our fax number +(230) 208-8948, or email address [ceo.office@sdcl.mu](mailto:ceo.office@sdcl.mu) by latest Tuesday 23 October 2018.
5. We look forward to receiving your offer on time.

Yours faithfully,

**SIC Development Co. Ltd**